PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith Lorimer	08/30/2011
David Engers	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.	
Street Address:	5 Basel Street, P.O.B. 3190	
City:	Petach-Tikva	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13192082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525 Phone: (212) 278-0400

Email: ggershik@cooperdunham.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2609/81258

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam Krol

Total Attachments: 8

source=110920_2609_81258_Assignment_SFK_Page_1#page1.tif source=110920_2609_81258_Assignment_SFK_Page_2#page1.tif source=110920_2609_81258_Assignment_SFK_Page_3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027102 FRAME: 0873 1319208

OH 540 00

501699283

source=110920_2609_81258_Assignment_SFK_Page_4#page1.tif source=110920_2609_81258_Assignment_SFK_Page_5#page1.tif source=110920_2609_81258_Assignment_SFK_Page_6#page1.tif source=110920_2609_81258_Assignment_SFK_Page_7#page1.tif source=110920_2609_81258_Assignment_SFK_Page_8#page1.tif

5894-W

Attorney Docket No. 2609/81258/JPW/WS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned,

Keith Lorimer of 11 The Gate Lodge, Linengreen, Lisburn BT28 3NZ, Ireland; and David Engers of 818 Pike Street, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, United States of America

previously assigned to Aptuit, Inc., having a principal place of business at Two Greenwich Office Park, Greenwich, Connecticut 06831, United States of America, our rights in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/400,369 and all applications claiming priority therefrom, a copy of which assignment is attached hereto as Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, Aptuit, Inc. previously assigned to Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd., having a principal place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O.B. 3190, Petach-Tikva, 49131, Israel, its successors and assigns, its rights in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/400,369 and all applications claiming priority therefrom, a copy of which assignment is attached hereto as Exhibit 2;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Keith Lorimer and David Engers, hereby assign and transfer, effective as of July 27, 2011, to Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 13/192,082, filed July 27, 2011, entitled DISPERSIONS OF RASAGILINE CITRATE and all divisional, continuing, substitute,

5897-45 PCT

Page 2

renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed based on said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued based on said application;

AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind based on applications for U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or other rights which claim priority of the aforesaid application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents issued therefrom, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PCT 5897-US Page 3

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Keith Lovimer [1.5.]

UK

Date: 9/8/2011
Witness: Aust a Coulom Isignment

Seatt A. Courans Iprinced mans
3437 Corrington Sh Luddress

Wast Latenyctte, Indiana 4794

David Engers (L.S.)

5897-PRO

Attorney Docket No. 2609/81258-PRO/IPW/GIG/ML

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Keith Lorimer, residing at 2109 Wakerobin Drive, West Lafayette, IN 47906; and David Engera, residing at 818 Pike Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aptuit, Inc., a corporation of United States, having a place of business at Two Greenwich Office Park, Greenwich, CT 06831, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the provisional application for United States Patent, which is entitled DISPERSIONS OF RASAGILINE CITRATE

(United States Provisional Application No. 61/400,369, filed July 27, 2010)

and in and to said application and all non-provisional applications for United States Patent, including divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue thereof, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said provisional application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States provisional patent application under the provisions of the

JPW Rev. May 1, 2007

Applicant(s): Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. et al. PCT Intl. Application No. PCT/US2011/045569 Exhibit 1

Page 2

International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all nonprovisional applications for United States Patent, including any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue thereof, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Diver hand 4th 2010
Witnesse Skylar Wolfe
2901 Bawfield Way
We'r Lafagette tax 47206

Kirth horizon

JPW Bro Mas I 1997

		Риде З
Dries: 4 Aug 2010 Witness Ship Top Prenton Styles worth 2911 Bootseld Voy Lent Langette, En 47906	_	David Engers LSI
Dutes	, (primed reserve)	
	 , folgonisson) , forboted source) , forbitson)	
Date:	, johnennen Johnend seuren) Johnend	្រួន
	Jelgentung Jorksond anneng Jordsonn)	

JPW Ross May 1, 2007

5894-PRO 81258-PROVIPW/QJQ/MI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aptuit, Inc., having a principle piece of business at Two Greenwich Office Park, Greenwich, CT 06831, is an assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Previolousi Application No. 61/400,369: , filed July 27, 2810, entitled DISPERSIONS OF RASAGILINE CITEATE, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of an assignment of rights from Kelth Loriner and David Engare (the "Fatent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmacautical Industries, Ltd., having a principal place of business at 5 Bésel Street, P.O.B 3196, Petach-Tikva, 49131, Inrael, is untitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Aptuit, Inc. hereby assigns and transfers to Teva Pharmaceustical Industries, Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Aptuit, I'me, hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Tevu Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. and their lawful successors and assigns.

Aptuit Ing. (Assistnor)	
By: Printed Name: TAI-LAY MY3-M CAC Title: O'le: Director Date: 0 (16 110 Witness: YOU MAUC [signature] YOU MAUC [printed name] 3005 Kent Alk [address] West Into West, IN 4706	By:
Tova Pharmacoutical Industries, Ltd. (Assign By: Printed Name: Title: Date: Witness: [signature]	By:

Applicant(s): Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. et al. PCT Intl. Application No. PCT/US2011/045569 Exhibit 2

5897-PRO 81258-PRO/JPW/GJG/ML

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Apteit, Inc., having a principle place of business at Two Greenwich Office Park, Greenwich, CT 06831, is an assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/400,369 , filed July 27, 2010, entitled DISPERSIONS OF RASAGILINE CTTRATE, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of an assignment of rights from Keith Lorisner and David Engers (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd., having a principal place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O.B 3199, Petach-Tikva, 49131, Israel, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Aptuit, Inc. hereby assigns and transfers to Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Aptuit, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. and their lawful successors and assigns.

Aprels Inc. (Assignor) By: By: Printed Name: Printed Name: Title:_ Title: Data: Date: Witness: Witness: [signature] [signature] [printed name] [printed name] [address] [address] Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. (Assignee) hereby accepts this assignment. By: By: Printed Name: Printed Name:_ Rinet Shiren Re HOR HAUSGOITS, PILLY Title: Title: Date: Date: 2010 Witness: Witness: [signature] [signature] printed name [printed name] [address] [address]

PATENT REEL: 027102 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 10/21/2011